



100936225

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies): Isaac Kier	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
[ X] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Corporation – [ ] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	Name: Hudson Venture Partners, L.P.  Internal Address: Street Address: 660 Madison Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Merger  [] Security Agreement  [] Other  Execution Date: December 17, 1998  12-28-1998  U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #40	City: New York ZIP: 10021  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation – State of Delaware [] Other [If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached [] Yes [] No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
4. Application number(s) of registration number(s).	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/180,887	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: [ 1]
Name: <u>James J. Murtha, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any
Internal Address: <u>Orrick, Herrington &amp; Sutcliffe LLP</u>	deficiency in fees
Street Address: <u>666 Fifth Avenue</u>	8. Deposit account number: 15-0665
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7 1979 - 180900 - 70000 - 700000 - 70000 - 70000 - 70000 - 70000 - 70000 - 70000 - 70000 - 70000 - 70000 - 70000 - 7	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James J. Murtha, Esq. Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## AMENDED ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Amended Assignment Agreement is effective, nunc pro tunc, as of August 12, 1998.

WHEREAS, ISAAC KIER, doing business as HUDSON VENTURE PARTNERS, L.P. having an address of 660 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10021, has intended to use the mark HUDSON VENTURE PARTNERS in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned number 75/180,887, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, ISAAC KIER is also assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, HUDSON VENTURE PARTNERS, L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Delaware having its principal offices at 660 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10021, is desirous of acquiring said mark and name;

WHEREAS, ISAAC KIER, assigned his rights to Application Serial Number 75/180,887, along with the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, to HUDSON VENTURE PARTNERS, L.P., but mistakenly identified them as HUDSON MANAGEMENT PARTNERS LLC, which assignment was recorded in the Patent & Trademark Office on September 3, 1998;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ISAAC KIER does hereby assign and confirms assignment to said HUDSON VENTURE PARTNERS, L.P., all right, title and interest in and to said mark and name, the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

Signed at New York My, this 17 day of December 1998.

By: \_\_\_\_

Işãac Kier

**RECORDED: 12/28/1998** 

DOQSNY1:445124.1 9448-2001 SM4

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0996